WPOSC Membership Eligibility



Membership eligibility for the WPOSC shall consist of:

1. Regular Members

- a. Spouses of all US Armed Forces officers on active duty at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base.
- b. Spouses of U. S. Armed Forces Reserve and National Guard Officers serving on active duty at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base.
- c. Spouses of officers of the U.S. Armed Forces living in the greater Dayton area whose sponsors are on active duty elsewhere.
- d. Commissioned Officers of the U.S. Armed Forces on active duty at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base.

2. Associate Members

- a. Spouses of retired or deceased officers.
- b. Dependent adult relatives of the household of a military officer on active duty, retired, or deceased.
- c. Civil Service employees, active and retired, in a grade equivalent to Commissioned Officer rank and their spouses. (GS-9 and above)
- d. Unmarried former spouses of officers as defined in Air Force Instruction.
- e. Retired Commissioned Officers of the U.S. Armed Forces.
- f. Spouses of deceased Civil Service employees in a grade equivalent to Commissioned Officer rank. (GS-9 and above)
- g. Inactive and retired Reserve and National Guard Officers and their spouses.
- h. Spouses of active duty or retired officers of the armed forces of foreign nations, who are residents or reside in the Wright-Patterson area.

Fairborn, OH 45324

Please email any questions or concerns to: membership@wrightpattersonosc.org